ESP32-C5-WROOM-1U
User Manual Version 0.1
Module that supports 2.4 and 5 GHz dual-band Wi-Fi 6 (802.11ax), Bluetooth® 5 (LE), Zigbee, and
Thread (802.15.4)
Built around ESP32-C5 series of SoCs, 32-bit RISC-V single-core microprocessor
Flash up to 8 MB
22 GPIOs, rich set of peripherals
External antenna connector

Table 1: ESP32-C5-WROOM-1U (CONN) Series Comparison
Ambient Temp. Size
Ordering Code Flash PSRAM
(°C) (mm)
ESP32-C5-WROOM-1U-N4 4 MB (Quad SPI) -
–40 ~ 85 18 × 31 × 3.3
ESP32-C5-WROOM-1U-N8R4 8 MB (Quad SPI) 4 MB (Quad SPI)
At the core of the modules is ESP32-C5 *, a 32-bit RISC-V single-core microprocessor operates at up to 240
MHz. You can power off the CPU and make use of the low-power coprocessor to constantly monitor the
peripherals for changes or crossing of thresholds.
Note:
For more information on ESP32-C5, please refer to ESP32-C5 Series Datasheet.
1.3 Applications
• Smart Home
• Industrial Automation
• Health Care
• Consumer Electronics
• Smart Agriculture
• POS Machines
• Service Robot
• Audio Devices
• Generic Low-power IoT Sensor Hubs
• Generic Low-power IoT Data Loggers
• Wi-Fi Dongle
Espressif Systems 3
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP32-C5-WROOM-1U User Manual v0.1
Contents
Contents